

Anthony Martinez Manager-OSP Planning & Engineering Design AT&T - Arkansas 723 S. Church, Rm. B27 Jonesboro, AR 72401 870.972.7596 Phone 870.972.7558 Fax

April 22, 2020

Anthony Martinez AT&T - Arkansas 723 S. Church, Rm. B27 Jonesboro, AR 72401

Dear Mr. Hamman,

Please see page 2 of this document for approval of abandonment of five foot (5') easement abandoned in question, <u>Re: Stallings Replat of Lots 9 & 20, Block B, Stallings 5<sup>th</sup> Addition and Lot 19, Block B of Brown Replat of Lots 17, 18. & South 80.11 ft of Lot 10, Block B of Stallings 5<sup>th</sup> Addition in the City of Jonesboro recorded in the Circuit Clerk's office of Craighead County, in the Craighead County Courthouse located in Jonesboro, <u>Arkansas.</u> Please be aware that this approval will not take effect until a hard copy has been delivered to the City of Jonesboro city clerk (Donna Jackson). The delivery of the hard copy must to be completed by Civilogic or an associate of theirs.</u>

Sincerely,

Anthony Martinez Manager-OSP Planning & Engineering Design



Anthony Martinez Manager-OSP Planning & Engineering Design AT&T - Arkansas 723 S. Church, Rm. 827 Jonesboro, AR 72401 870.972.7596 Phone 870.972.7558 Fax

## **UTILITY RELEASE FORM**

## TELECOMMUNICATIONS EASEMENT ABANDONMENT REQUEST

I have been notified of the petition to vacate the following described as follows:

Re: Stallings Replat of Lots 9 & 20, Block B, Stallings 5th Addition and Lot 19, Block B of Brown Replat of Lots 17, 18. & South 80.11 ft of Lot 10, Block B of Stallings 5th Addition in the City of Jonesboro recorded in the Circuit Clerk's office of Craighead County, in the Craighead County Courthouse located in Jonesboro, Arkansas.

## UTILITY COMPANY COMMENTS:



No objections to the vacation(s) described above.



No objections to the vacation(s) described above, provided the following described easements are retained.

Objections to the vacation(s) described above, reason described below:

Anthony Martinez Manager-OSP Planning & Engineering Design

Signature of Utility Company Representative:

Date: April 22, 2020